

CA 301/2024

RAGHUBIR CHAUHAN Vs. KAMAL SHARMA AND ANR

20.08.2025

Present : Sh. Hritik Verma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Priyanshi Marwah, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Raj Kapoor, Advocate for the respondent no. 1. (through VC)
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 2.

Proxy counsel for the respondent no. 1 requested for an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is out of station.

Heard.

At her request, be listed the matter again for **arguments** on **26.11.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /20.08.2025