

CA 301/2024

RAGHUBIR CHAUHAN Vs. KAMAL SHARMA AND ANR

14.03.2026

**File has been taken up today since 02<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026 was declared holiday on account of Holi festival by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.**

Present: Sh. Hritik Verma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

(through VC)

Appellant in person.

Sh. Raj Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.

1/respondent.

None for the State/respondent no. 2.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 2 is on leave today.

At request, be listed again for **arguments** on **27.03.2026**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /14.03.2026**